FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	ر 0		-	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	ee T
TO, The Co		1100	ET		
TO: The Commissioner Submission Type		102143197	anached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).	
New New	6-27-07	Conveyance T		e	
Resubmission (Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc		Dav Year
Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger		06/1	0/02
Reel #	rame #	Change of Other	f Name	emographic and the second seco	
Corrective Document					
Reel #	rame #			5 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if ac	lditional names of con	veying parties attac	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Rexam In	age Products Inc.			06/10/02]
Formerly					J
☐ Individual ☐ €	General Partnership	Limited Parners	nip 🖂	Corporation	Association
Other	<u></u>				
Citizenship/State of Incorp	Joration/Organization	elaware Iditional names of rece	eiving parties attacl	ned	
Name Rex	am Delaware Corpo	ration			
DBA/AKA/ΓA					
Ļ	444				
Composed of [420]	1 Congress Street			A STATE OF THE STA	
la					
Address (line 2) Suit	e 340	North Caro	lina	28209	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Countr	ry	Zip Code	mant
☐ Individual [General Partnership	Limited Pa	and	ocument to be recorded is an assign the receiving party is not domicile	ment d in
	Association		the dom	United States, an appointment of a sestic representative should be attack	ched.
Other			(Des	signation must be a separate docum Assignment.)	nent
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware			· , g,	
	KACAS	FOR OFFICE USE (ONLY		
C: 44 Public burden reporting for the document and gathering the da Information Officer, Washingt	s college of the rmation is est ta needed to complete the Cover on, D.C. 20231 and to the Office 20503. See OMB Information CSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	of Information and Regulator Collection Budget Package 065	ely 30 minutes per Cover 5 ding this burden estimate y Affairs, Office of Manag 1-0027, Patent and Trader	Sheet to be recorded, including time for to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of tement and Budget, Paperwork Reduc mark Assignment Practice. DO NOT	or reviewing the fice, Chief tion Project SEND
REQUESTS TO RECORD AS	3.5 11 A	to be recorded with requients and Trademarks. Box	red cover sheet(s) info Assignments, Washin	rmation to: gton, D.C. 20231	

Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Nam		
	Enter for the first R	Receiving Party Only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name Arlene D. Hanl	ZS	
Address (line 1) Moore & Van A	Allen PLLC	
Address (line 2) 2200 West Mai	n Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) Durham, North	Carolina 27705	
Pages Enter the total num	ber of pages of the attached conveyance document	
including any attac		# 4
		7 1 10 1121 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Trademark Application Number(s Enter either the Trademark Applica	or Registration Number(s) Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)	Mark if additional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application	n Number(s) Re	egistration Number(s)
	1,554,682	
	2,178,655	
	1,554,683	
		#
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
M. d. J. & Daymont	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🖂	
Descrit Account	billiosed Z	
(Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original
document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as indicated herein.	06-27-01 Date Signed
Arlene D. Hanks Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, REXAM IMAGE PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation, whose

address is 4201 Congress Street, Suite 340, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209, (hereinafter the

"Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations therefor in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as more fully set forth on the attached Exhibit "A," (the "Marks"),

the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights

appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, causes of action and the

right to recover for past infringement, dilution or other misappropriation thereof; and

WHEREAS, REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

whose address is 4201 Congress Street, Suite 340, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209, (hereinafter

the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations therefor, and all

goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00)

and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Assignor acknowledges by its

execution below:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the

Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

said Marks, and together with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by

reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, false designations of origin,

DURI\316733_1

unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Marks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

2. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to

execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which Assignee may

require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks in

Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hand(s) and seal(s) this ______ day of

July , 2002.

REXAM IMAGE PRODUCTS INC.

Assignor

By: Thank oron

Name: Frank C. Brown

Title: Vice-President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION

Assignee

Name: Ronald H. Glasshoff

Title: Vice-President

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF North Carolina
COUNTY OF Macklenburg
I, <u>Pegay & Jarring</u> , a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that FRANK C. BROWN personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Vice-President of REXAM IMAGE PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its Vice-President, as the free act and deed of the corporation.
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this / day of, 2002.
Pegg B. Haningtu
My Commission Expires:
11-01-2003
STATE OF North Consina COUNTY OF Medelmburg
I, Jecu B. Harring Ce., a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that RONALD H. GLASSHOFF personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Vice-President of REXAM DELAWARE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by him as its Vice-President, as the free act and deed of the corporation.
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this 10th day of June.
2002.
Notary Public

DURI\316733 . 1

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Marks

Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLUOREX	1,554,682	September 5, 1989
FLUOREX	2,178,655	August 4, 1998
VYREX	1,554,683	September 5, 1989

DURI:316733_1

RECORDED: 06/27/2002